NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, 

Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1.  The Mayor shall be and is hereby authorized to execute any and all 

agreements or related documents with Guidehouse Inc. in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred 

and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), for the purpose of providing consulting services related 

to the City’s deployment of ARPA funding including proper funds use and eligibility questions, 

programs design, distribution of funds to intended beneficiaries, and measurement, reporting and